
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3887
ANSWERED ON 09TH AUGUST, 2018


FUNDS THROUGH ASSETS MONETISATION PROGRAMME

3887.  SHRI DHARMENDRA YADAV:
SHRI ANANDRAO ADSUL:
SHRI ADHALRAO PATIL SHIVAJIRAO:
DR. PRITAM GOPINATH MUNDE:
SHRI VINAYAK BHAURAO RAUT:
SHRI KUNWAR PUSHPENDRA SINGH CHANDEL:
SHRI SHRIRANG APPA BARNE:
DR. SHRIKANT EKNATH SHINDE:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government of India had given green signal to National Highways Authority of India to raise funds through Asset Monetization Programme;
(b) if so, the details in this regard;
(c) whether the Union Government has appointed Deloitte India to study forthcoming packages of highways under Toll, Operate and Transfer (TOT);
(d) if so, the details thereof;
(e) whether the Deloitte India has given suggestions to invite bids for forthcoming projects;
(f) if so, the details thereof;
(g) whether the National Highways Authority has identified highway projects that could be put up for auction under TOT;
(h) if so, the details thereof, State wise including Maharashtra and Bundelkhand; and
(i) the number of national highways that will be put on auction by National Highways Authority of India over the next few months?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND
HIGHWAYS

(SHRI  MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) Yes, Madam. Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs (CCEA) in its meeting held on 03.08.2016 has approved Toll, Operate and Transfer (TOT) Model.

(b) Concession Agreement for Toll, Operate and Transfer (TOT) Bundle-1 is already signed on 26.04.2018. The details are enclosed at Annexure-1.


(c) &(d) M/s Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu India LLP has been appointed as Transaction Advisor for second Bundle of Toll, Operate and Transfer (TOT) by NHAI.


(e) &(f) Bid for second Bundle of Toll, Operate and Transfer (TOT) has already been invited with Bid Due Date of 5th Nov 2018.


(g) &(h) The details of stretches under TOT Bundle-1 and Bundle-2 are enclosed at Annexure-1 & Annexure 2 respectively.


(i) The details of National Highways stretches of second Bundle of TOT is enclosed at Annexure-2. The number of national highways that will be put under future TOT Bundles is not finalized.


ANNEXURE-1

LIST OF PROJECTS FOR TOT BUNDLE-1

S.
No.

State Section NH Lane Length

1 Andhra
Pradesh

Siddhantham to
Gundugolanu

NH 5 4 lane 71.95

2 Andhra
Pradesh

Diwancheruvu to
Siddhantham

NH 5 4 lane 49.04

3 Andhra
Pradesh

Annavaram (Tuni) to
Diwancheruvu

NH 5 4 lane 70.98

4 Andhra
Pradesh

Ankapalli to Annavaram
(Tuni)

NH 5 4 lane 88.53

5 Andhra
Pradesh

Icchapuram to
Narasannapeta

NH 5 4 lane 96.70

6 Orissa&
Andhra
Pradesh

Puintola to Icchapuram NH 5 4 lane 64.40

7 Gujarat Bamanbore to Garamore NH 8A 4 lane 71.94

8 Gujarat Garamore to Samakhiyali NH 8A 4 lane 51.46

9 Gujarat Porbandar-Jetpur NH 8B 4 lane 115.64

     680.64


ANNEXURE-2

LIST OF PROJECTS FOR TOT BUNDLE-2

S.
No.

State Section NH Lane Length

1 Rajasthan Chittorgarh - Kota &
Chittorgarh Bypass

NH 27 4
Lane

160.50

2 Rajasthan Swaroopganj -
Pindwara&Pindwara -
Udaipur

NH 27 4
Lane

120.02

3 Rajasthan/Gujarat Palanpur/ Khemana-Aburoad

NH 27 4
Lane

45.00

4 Gujarat Jetpur-Somnath NH 8 D
&

NH 151

4
Lane

102.262

5 Bihar Purnea-Dalkhola NH 31 4
Lane

36.30

6 West Bengal Dalkhola-Islampur NH 31 4
Lane

51.97

7 West Bengal Islampur-Sonapur-Ghoshpokur

NH 31 4
Lane

44.00

8 West Bengal Salsabari to West Bengal Assam Border

NH
31C

4
Lane

26.50

     586.552


*****

